
 

 

 

     Competitive Swimming Parent Committee Leadership  
Meeting Agenda  

  February 21, 2022 at 7:00 PM 
   Location: Zoom Teleconference  

 

Member Position Term Present Excused 

Rachelle Senzon   Chair 21-22     

Rich Ruffer Vice Chair 21-22      

Kim Lamont  Finance Liaison 21-22   

Lauren Barnicle Secretary 21-22   

Kate Russo YMCA Liaison 
 

  

Lou Petto Head Coach 
 

  

Melissa Thompson Competition 21-22   

Sandi Rushevics Volunteers 21-22   

Gina Capizzi Community Service 21-22   

Bob Disko Equipment 21-22   

Darren Milun Fundraising 21-22   

Meryl Bender Apparel 21-22   

Lisa Standridge Special Events/Social 21-22   

Mirian Rocks Hospitality 21-22   

Myra Supetran Communications 21-22   

Mona Pan Travel 21-22   

 
 

 

Time Topic Presenter 

7:00 - 7:05 p.m. Meeting called to order. 
Roll call to be conducted. 

 

Rachelle Senzon 

7:05 – 7:10 p.m. Review of the Meeting Minutes 
 

Lauren Barnicle 

7:10 - 7:15 p.m. YMCA Report  
 

Kate Russo 
 

7:15 – 7:20 p.m. Head Coach Report  Lou Petto 

7:20 – 7:25 p.m. Finance Report/Budget 
 

Kim Lamont 

7:25 – 7:30 p.m. Vice Chair Report 
 
 

Rich Ruffer 



 

 

7:30 – 7:50 p.m. Committee Report Various  

1. Competition 

• SC season update 

• Prospective Long Course meets 
 

Melissa Thompson 

2. Apparel  

• Championship t-shirt update 
  

Meryl Bender 

3. Sponsorship & Fundraising 

• Annual Campaign Fundraiser 
 

Darren Milun 

4. Volunteers 

• Fine for “no show” volunteers at 
Championship meets 

• Fine Policy/points system for Long 
Course Season 
 

Sandi Rushevics 

5. Equipment  
 

Bob Disko 

6. Community Service 
 

Gina Capizzi 

7. Special Events 

• End of Season Celebration Updated 
 

Lisa Standridge 

8. Hospitality 
 

Mirian Rocks 
 

 
9. Travel 

 
Mona Pan 

 

10. Communications 

• Senior Spotlights 
 

Myra Supetran 
 

7:50 – 8:15 p.m. New Business 

• Record Boards 
 

Various 

8:20 p.m. Upcoming Meeting: 
3rd Monday of each month 
March 21, 2022 at 7 p.m. 

Rachelle Senzon 

 
 


